

Swamí Vívekananda School of Líbrary Sciences Assam University, Silchar

Notice

This is for information of all the concerned that an **Induction Programmefor the Freshers**, (Newly **Admitted Ph.D. Course Work Scholars**) admitted in various Departments and Schools of Assam University (Main Campus and Diphu Campus), AUSduring the session 2021-22will be organised on **08/02/2022 at 11.00 A.M. to 12.55 PM** through Online Mode using Google Meet platform.

The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Assam University, Silchar **Prof.Rajeev Mohan Pant**, has kindly consented to grace the occasion as the **Chief Guest** of the Induction Programme, **Prof. Nagendra Pandey**, **Dean**, **ABSESc**, **AUS** and **Prof.**, **C.R. Bhattacharjee**, Dean, AESPSc, AUS have kindly consented to grace the occasion as the **Guest of Honour**.

Therefore, all the concerned Deans of Schools, HoDs, All Officers, Course Teachers, Faculty Members, Staff and Ph.D. Course Work Scholars, across the Departments and Schools of Assam University-Main Campus and Diphu Campus, AUS, are requested to make it convenient to attend an **Online Induction Programme** on 08/02/2022 at 11.00AM using Google Meet Platform.

The Google Meet Link and Detailed Programme Schedule will be shared in the Telegram Group of Ph.D. Course Work Scholars and WhatsApp Group of HoD, Deans, and Teachers on 07/02/2022 evening.

(Prof. Manoj Kumar Sinha)

HoD, DLISc & Dean, SVSLSc,

Course Coordinator for Ph.D. Common Paper,501: RPE

, Assam University, Silchar

Dated February 5, 2022

AU/DLIS/235/2021/

Copy to

- 1. P.S. to the V.C. for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 2. PVC, Diphu Campus for kind information and with a request to attend the programme as the Guest of Honour
- 3. All Deans of Schools, AUS for kind information and with a request to make it convenient to attend the programme
- 4. All HoD's ,AUS for kind information and with a request to make it convenient to attend the programme
- 5. Director, IQAC for kind information
- 6. Diretcor, Computer Centre with a request to upload the Notice
- 7. All Course Teachers and Faculty members for kind information and necessary action
- 8. All Ph.D. Course Work ResearchScholars for information and necessary action
- 9. Notice Board
- 10. File

(Prof. Manoj Kumar Sinha)